Metal seals & components for the Oil & Gas industry
Unrivalled Expertise in Bespoke Machined Annular Parts
3To order or for further details, call your local contact shown on rear cover or listed at www.jameswalker.biz/moorflex 3
Introduction
To order or for further details, call your local contact shown on rear cover or listed at www.jameswalker.biz/moorflex2
Contents
Our commitment to your business ........................... 4
Machine shop capabilities ........................................ 6

allowing visual inspection of its
condition and marking.
How to order
The styles described are
manufactured as standard and
are available ex-stock or to short
lead-times. When ordering please
submit the following data:
Gasket standard.
Relevant ring number or
nominal pipe size with rating.
Material required.
Oval or octagonal shape for
Style ‘R’ gaskets.
Quantity and required delivery.
METAL MAXIMUM
HARDNESS
IDENTIFICATION
ROCKWELL B
SOFT IRON 56 (90 BHN) D
LOW CARBON
STEEL
68 (120 BHN) S
F5
ALLOY STEEL
(4/6% Cr, 1/2% Mo)
72 (130 BHN) F5
410
ALLOY STEEL
(11/13% Cr)
86 (170 BHN) S410
304
STAINLESS STEEL
83 (160 BHN) S304
304L
STAINLESS STEEL
83 (160 BHN) S304L
316
STAINLESS STEEL
83 (160 BHN) S316
316L
STAINLESS STEEL
83 (160 BHN) S316L
347
STAINLESS STEEL
83 (160 BHN) S347
321
STAINLESS STEEL
83 (160 BHN) S321
825
NICKEL ALLOY
93 (200 BHN) 825
The type R oval configuration is the original
ring joint design and was followed by the
type R octagonal which offered more
specific sealing contact areas. Both types
can be used with flanges having the standard
ring joint flat bottom groove and hold off
flanges by a specified amount, relying
entirely on correctly applied initial bolt-load
for their proper operation in service.
Available in ring numbers R11 through R105
to suit the following flange specifications:
NOMINAL
PIPE SIZE
CLASS RATING
AND STANDARD
1/2” - 24” 150 - 2500 ASME
B16.5 and BS1560
26” - 36” 300 - 600 MSS SP44
and BS 3293